Compact cylinder
Double acting/Single rod/Rubber scraper
SSD2-G-FP1-HP1 Series
 Bore size:�ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
JIS symbol
Specifications
Item SSD2-G-FP1-HP1
SSD2-GL-FP1-HP1 (with switch)

226
SSD2-G-FP1-HP1 Series
How to order
Model No.A
How to order
Without switch (without magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Bore
size
B
Accessory
*5
I
OptionG
Mounting
bracket
*4
*9
H
Switch
quantity
F
*1
*2
*3
*6
*7
Switch model No.E
StrokeD
32SSD2-G 5 IN LB HP1FP1
Port threadC
32SSD2-GL R10 INT0H LB HP1FP1
Code Description
A  Model No.
SSD2-G Double acting/Single rod/rubber scraper
SSD2-GL Double acting/Single rod/rubber scraper with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
C  Port thread
Blank M5 (ø12 to ø25)
Rc thread (ø32 to ø100)
NN NPT thread (ø32 and over) (made to order)
GN G thread (ø32 and over) (made-to-order product)
D  Stroke (mm)
Refer to the stroke table on the following page.
E  Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Con
tac
t Voltage Indicator Lead
wire
Bore size
AC DC 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
F2S*
Pr